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2021 FEHFE BEICEAIZI7Z7VI—b (R _HEHBABAERB) £5ER (£4)
| =2 ER sz S

O EEH 22,545
&% 41.9%

S X 4 -
s | B B R (%)
4 3 2
a1 BERARIESSNRUICE>TOELED, a7 16,849 | 5065 | 433 149 0 49
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . 747% | 22.5% 1.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.2%
PO 0 DIARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . . aq | 13000 0906 | 2016 ) 543 0 80
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 57.7% | 30.6% 8.9% 2.4% 0.0% 0.4%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, s 12,220 7,866 | 1,894 | 470 0 95
The course level was appropriate. . 54.2% | 34.9% 8.4% 2.19% 0.0% 0.4%
iﬁfﬁ‘%@—ﬁﬂ@@?&%fﬁf;(‘ HEEZHELFIZTEERTOMAAMICIRAINTUE 12,254 | 6,757 | 2,539 866 0 129
Q4 (AN - - 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 544% | 300% | 11.3% | 3.8% 0.0% 0.6%
REMISNT 74 —R /8w (3RRORYL Y FE—TO XY b FTvI% DRI E) IETRIICE 11,808 | 6,537 | 2,851 | 1,172 0 177
QLN CiebhTWELED, - - 43
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 524% | 29.0% | 12.6% 5.2% 0.0% 0.8%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 13,057 | 7,203 | 1,614 543 0 128
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - - 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 579% | 31.9% 7.2% 24% 0.0% 0.6%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, ) i 43 11,391 | 7,336 | 2,660 | 1,005 0 153
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 505% | 325% | 11.8% 45% 0.0% 0.7%
n THLTIELWNE Bl A BA T X0 (EHGRIR T, A LET) ] ] ] 3,808 | 3,048 | 1,843 | 2,099 | 1,086 | 14,527
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 16.9% | 13.5% 8.2% 9.3% 4.8% 64.4%
Q9 ZDREFLABELTHRTEIBZARTLED, s 13592 | 6,991 | 1,289 | 417 0 256
You were satisfied with taking this course. : 60.3% | 31.0% 5.7% 1.8% 0.0% 1.1%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 1,688 | 1,599 | 4,270 | 6,051 8,692 245
Q10 - - 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 75% 71% 18.9% | 26.8% | 38.6% 1.1%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, . . 5y | ORT3| 7012 | 5659 | 3345 O 316
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . 276% | 31.1% | 25.1% | 14.8% 0.0% 1.4%
P £ 1 COBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLVTIA . . . ap | 10005 BS67 | 2866 | 12120 0 195
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 44.4% | 38.0% | 11.4% 5.4% 0.0% 0.9%
PO &5 - OB BRI BATT 0 (EGRIRT) . . . o | 9582 | 1369 | 724 ) 702 114112 433
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 425% 6.1% 3.09% 3.1% 62.6% 1.9%
PPN 212 B R RO T LS BB A B SN TVELEA, . . a5 | 12°%2) 7O60 | T84T | 432 ) 0 254
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 55.7% | 35.3% 6.0% 1.9% 0.0% 11%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, . . ag | 27410033 1990 | 516 1 0 265
You achieved the course objectives. 43.2% | 44.5% 8.8% 239% 0.0% 1.0%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6F(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . o | 9734 [ 14092 6177 | 4048 | 5563 | 3,755
i:zt;se the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 432% | 625% | 27.4% | 18.0% | 247% | 16.7%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 N THRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. %2 L 68D . . || 2087 | 3851 | 4549 | 6972 | 5697 | 9,489

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have
improved through the course study.

9.3% 17.0% | 20.2% | 30.9% | 253% | 42.1%

Q18 ﬁ)ﬁfc‘c;ﬁfflgﬁz:ﬁizzﬁi;ﬁz;is without problem. ° ° 4.6 o o > ° e
584% | 182% | 2.5% 1.7% 0.0% | 19.1%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
L] 2RO ERICHSTESL TR, 227 | 116 69 14 10 122116
Can be used for optional question. 1.0% 0.5% 0.3% 0.1% 0.0% 98.1%
ElEEn 5 4 3 2 1 zoft

B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 FEKFH BEXICETZ7Z7V7—b (REH_BREHBRREABERA) £5ER (EREH)
EXPHIE AiEEN 2,227

mEEH 567
[EP 255%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 47 414 122 22 8 Y 1
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 73.0% | 21.5% 3.9% 1.4% 0.0% 0.2%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, ) s aa | 2T Y 16 0 !
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 62.6% | 26.1% 8.3% 2.8% 0.0% 0.2%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i ad 44 319 17 53 19 0 5
The course level was appropriate. . ! 56.3% | 30.2% 9.3% 3.4% 0.0% 0.9%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 341 148 55 21 0 2
(VN L7=1, - 4.4 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 60.1% | 26.1% | 9.7% 3.7% 0.0% 0.4%
RHICHT 274 —R /80 (RAREL STE—TDIAAY M, FIyI% ORI E) IERRMICE 336 142 59 24 0 6
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.4 43
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 59.3% | 25.0% | 104% 4.2% 0.0% 1.1%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 356 150 42 16 0 3
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 62.8% | 26.5% 74% 2.8% 0.0% 0.5%
POl & =¥ BERT TRABENTOELLA, . ez | as | 28] V0| °2 26 0 5
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. i i 526% | 31.0% | 10.9% 4.6% 0.0% 0.9%
THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 74 67 41 58 28 [ 365
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 13.1% | 11.8% 72% 10.2% 4.9% 64.4%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA ) s as | M| 8 14 0 "
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 63.7% | 25.2% 6.7% 25% 0.0% 1.9%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 27 22 89 129 296 4
(e [0] - 1.9 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 4.8% 3.9% 15.7% | 22.8% | 522% | 0.7%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, ) A L L B 0 6
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 27.7% | 333% | 26.3% | 11.6% 0.0% 1.1%
BUP) £ 1 L OBED S BE LIBES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . aa | an | 2T PO 20 22 0 8
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . - 52.4% | 33.5% 2.8% 3.9% 0.0% 1.4%
PPN 72 11 C OB RIS LICRE R AT 0 CHHGRIRT) . ) ) ) 293 35 15 15 | 326 15
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 51.7% 6.0% 2.6% 2.6% 57.5% 2.6%
PO 212 B R R BT LS (BB A B SR TVE LA, ) as | a5 | 3P| 0| %2 " 0 12
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . . 57.8% | 28.9% 9.0% 1.9% 0.0% 21%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, ) ez | as | 2] %0 14 0 10
You achieved the course objectives. ' : 425% | 42.9% | 10.4% 25% 0.0% 1.8%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6F(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 233 | 278 | 218 | 68 | 102 | 131
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 411% | 49.0% | 38.4% | 12.0% | 18.0% | 23.1%
study, . ik E K K .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PRRA & T < TRA T2 S0 EHGRIR AT, 22 LER) . . . 36 85 | 101 | 100 | 157 | 267
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 6.3% 150% | 17.8% | 17.6% | 27.7% | 47.1%
improved through the course study. : : : ! : :
BT SR COBREBYRTONE LA ? ) s a6 272 98 21 18 0 158
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 48.0% | 17.3% 3.7% 3.09% 0.0% 27.9%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
LY ZE DB TEEL TS, . . . 0 0 0 0 0 567
Can be used for optional question. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% |100.0%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 FEMEH BRRICEIZ7VI7—b (KREH_BREXYWERRBENE) £5HER(EREFR)

AT AT RIEER, AT T2 E BIEEH 3,486
mEsEH 1,357
EpE 38.9%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 47 1012 322 17 6 Y Y
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 746% | 23.7% 1.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | aa | PP PO PO %8 0 4
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 55.6% | 33.2% 8.8% 2.1% 0.0% 0.3%
fepl XL AINERDICESTUELLS, i ad 44 702 495 126 32 0 2
The course level was appropriate. . . 51.7% | 36.5% 9.3% 2.4% 0.0% 0.1%
BENSD—AHRBETIIN HBEZBEF I ZTEERLTORAAKICIRAINTVE 737 407 166 42 0 5
(VN L7=1, - 4.4 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 543% | 300% | 122% | 3.1% 0.0% 0.4%
REMITRT D74 —R /N0 (R REL Y FE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FHRHMICH 744 367 179 58 0 9
(L /b hTWELED, - 4.3 4.3
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 548% | 27.0% | 13.2% 4.3% 0.0% 0.7%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 792 431 109 22 0 3
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 584% | 31.8% 8.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.2%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, ) 43 43 732 418 144 59 0 4
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. i i 53.9% | 30.8% | 10.6% 4.3% 0.0% 0.3%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 196 [ 128 122 | 120 95 913
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 14.4% 9.4% 9.0% 8.8% 7.0% 67.3%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . s a5 | R PR Y 8 0 12
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 60.6% | 32.3% 4.9% 1.3% 0.0% 0.9%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 163 160 278 304 442 10
(e [0] - 2.5 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 120% | 11.8% | 20.5% | 224% | 326% | 0.7%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIICBIL TR R &R AU BE LEYLE LEA, . ag | sy | 3| PR PR VO 0 14
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 29.0% | 31.1% | 25.9% | 13.0% 0.0% 1.0%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . s ap | 0 BT R | 0 5
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. - - 43.9% | 39.6% | 11.9% 42% 0.0% 0.4%
PO 57 10 OB AL IR BATT D (RGBT, ) ) ) 728 | 103 | 37 51 701 14
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 53.6% 7.6% 27% 3.8% 51.7% 1.0%
BEEEAERLYT VL IEEA A ShTOE LD, 763 [ 471 96 18 0 °
Q14 . - . . - 4.5 4.5
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 56.2% | 34.7% 71% 1.3% 0.0% 0.7%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, ) ez | as | 2|0 5| %0 0 8
You achieved the course objectives. ' : 44.1% | 44.6% 8.5% 229 0.0% 0.6%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 63100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 668 | 880 | 715 | 350 | 262 | 156
i:zt;se the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 492% | 648% | 52.7% | 25.8% | 193% | 11.5%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 < TRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) . . . 101 | 189 | 281 | 480 | 464 | 559

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have
improved through the course study.

7.4% 13.9% | 20.7% | 354% | 34.2% | 41.2%

Q18 ERTOEREILFYRLTObIELLD,? ) a7 46 793 238 31 15 0 280
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 58.4% | 175% | 23% 1% 00% | 206%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
Q19 BEDERIHESTEIZL TSI, ) ) ] 1 0 0 0 0 1,356
Can be used for optional question. 01% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99.9%
C[=Fabul 5 4 3 2 1 zoft

B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 FEMKEH BRRICETZ7V7—b (K2 _REXHEAFABENE) £5HER (EREFHN)
ERREFHE meay IR

EEEHK 681
mE= 68.0%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
PO 5P 13 S5 A RUCESTUE LR, . as | a7 | %2 % 5 1 0 0
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : . 85.5% | 13.7% 0.7% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 47 aa | TR %2 13 0 0
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 74.0% | 20.9% 3.09% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i a6 44 433 208 35 4 0 1
The course level was appropriate. . . 63.6% | 30.5% 5.1% 0.6% 0.0% 0.1%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 494 136 38 11 0 2
(VN L7=1, - 4.6 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 725% | 20.0% 5.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.3%
REMITRT D74 —R /N0 (R REL Y FE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FHRHMICH 451 153 49 26 0 2
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.5 4.3
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 66.2% | 22.5% 72% 3.8% 0.0% 0.3%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 508 135 26 10 0 2
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.7 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 746% | 19.8% 3.8% 1.5% 0.0% 0.3%
PO €15 B (R Y TRABINTNE LA, . P PO A 4 0 3
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. . i 721% | 22.5% 4.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.4%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., a8 42 62 31 469
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 16.7% | 11.9% 6.2% 91% 4.6% 68.9%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . 47 as | TR 8 0 7
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 76.9% | 18.8% 21% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 46 97 208 229 100 1
(e [0] - 2.6 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 6.8% 142% | 30.5% | 33.6% | 14.7% 0.1%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, . PP R B L e 0 5
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. ! . 40.2% | 31.0% | 20.3% 7.8% 0.0% 0.7%
BUP) £ 1 L OBED S BE LIBES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . as | an | PP 20| %0 6 0 2
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . - 62.4% | 30.7% 5.7% 0.9% 0.0% 0.3%
PO 57 10 OB AL IR BATT D (RGBT, ) ) ) 124 | 24 7 16 | 582 | 16
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 18.2% 3.5% 25% 23% 85.5% 23%
PO 212 B R R BT LS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . a7 | a5 | Y28 6 0 1
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . . 725% | 23.8% 2.6% 0.9% 0.0% 0.1%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, ) aa | oas | 3]0V 8 0 2
You achieved the course objectives. . : 50.7% | 41.0% 6.9% 1.0% 0.0% 0.3%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6%(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 429 | 812 | 212 | 185 | 275 [ 56
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 63.0% | 752% | 31.1% | 27.2% | 40.4% 8.0%
study, ik . . . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 < TRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) . . . 66 | 89 | 176 | 288 | 236 | 238
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 9.7% 131% | 258% | 423% | 34.7% | 34.0%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
T SR TOBREBYRUGTONELLS? ] a7 s 502 | 135 10 7 0 27
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 737% | 19.8% 1.5% 1.0% 0.0% 4.0%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 19 5 5 0 0 652
Can be used for optional question. 2.8% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 95.7%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 EEKSHY RBECEIZ7Z7VI—b (REH_REHPBRARABRNB) £5HER (EREH)
AT LEREE EEEH 7577

EEEHK 2,818
[P 37.2%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 47 2181 574 40 17 Y 6
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 77.4% | 20.4% 1.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.2%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | aa |10 BB 22T 0 8
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 56.0% | 30.8% | 10.4% 25% 0.0% 0.3%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s i 1,536 | 1,010 215 46 0 11
The course level was appropriate. 545% | 35.8% 7.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.4%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,415 853 400 141 0 9
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 50.2% | 30.3% | 14.2% 5.0% 0.0% 0.3%
REMISHTZ71—R /N0 (KRR OREL FTE—TOIXY b Fvr % ORI E) ERMICE 1,402 851 391 152 0 22
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.3 4.3
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 498% | 30.2% | 13.9% 54% 0.0% 0.8%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,577 964 198 69 0 10
Q6 e instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.4 4.5
Thei impl d ided ly b lexpl ionbutalsoi
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 56.0% | 34.2% 7.0% 24% 0.0% 0.4%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 1,281 946 439 133 0 19
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class B 4.2 4.3
g . 455% | 33.6% | 15.6% | 4.7% 0.0% 0.7%
PO L T LU/ T S RA T S0 (EHGEIR AT, 22 LER)., ) ) ) 474 | 366 | 222 [ 238 | 117 [ 1832
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 16.8% | 13.0% 7.9% 8.4% 4.2% 65.0%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . s P el e e 0 18
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 60.1% | 32.2% 5.5% 1.6% 0.0% 0.6%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 130 155 567 840 1,101 25
Q10 - 2.1 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 4.6% 55% | 20.1% | 29.8% | 39.1% | 0.9%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIICBIL TR R &R AU BE LEYLE LEA, . 37 N A A B B 0 32
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 28.0% | 27.8% | 25.0% | 18.1% 0.0% 1.1%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . 43 P R R B 0 20
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 448% | 40.1% | 10.3% 42% 0.0% 0.7%
PO &5 ' OB BRI BATT D (RGBT, ) ) C | 1990 [ 249 4 114 96 | 950 | 41
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 70.6% 8.8% 4.0% 3.4% 33.7% 1.5%
BEEEAERLYT VL IEEA A ShTOE LD, 1,603 | 990 | 156 | 46 0 23
Q14 The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved ° 4.5 4.5
. 56.9% | 35.1% 5.5% 1.6% 0.0% 0.8%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, . aa | an | 1FE| T 208 B 0 28
You achieved the course objectives. 457% | 44.1% 7.4% 1.8% 0.0% 1.0%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6F(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . o | 1487 | 1952 | 782 | 510 | 508 | 366
i:zt;se the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 510% | 693% | 27.8% | 181% | 180% | 13.0%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 N THRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) 269 | 560 | 642 | 855 | 690 | 1,187
i(igrr\(t)l\rlw:;ttlﬁrrlzr;m:; fgSrI;ZZiE(;f;e abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 9.5% 199% | 228% | 303% | 245% | 42.1%
BT SR TOBREBYRUTONELLS? ] a7 as | B2 PP 53 41 0 484
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. 64.1% | 15.4% 1.9% 1.5% 0.0% 17.2%
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAtE
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 40 14 8 2 0 [ 2755
Can be used for optional question. 1.4% 0.5% 0.3% 0.1% 0.0% 97.8%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)




[EEE#E] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18

5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:

5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill

ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:

5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 FEHEFH BWEICBAIZ 77—~ (REH_FEHBEAREBRNE) £5ER (EREH)
RS E2HRE BiEEHK 2,870

[EIR=E 1,360
&%= 47.4%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ] s a7 899 394 50 9 0 8
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 66.1% | 29.0% 3.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.6%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . s aa | 7RO 89 18 0 9
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 54.6% | 36.8% 6.5% 1.3% 0.0% 0.7%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i ad 44 724 519 85 20 0 12
The course level was appropriate. . . 53.0% | 38.2% 6.3% 1.5% 0.0% 0.9%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 781 460 80 26 0 13
(VN L7=1, - 4.5 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 574% | 33.8% 5.9% 1.9% 0.0% 1.0%
RHICHT 274 —R /80 (RAREL STE—TDIAAY M, FIyI% ORI E) IERRMICE 721 456 134 33 0 16
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.4 43
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 53.0% | 33.5% 9.9% 2.4% 0.0% 1.2%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 758 504 70 16 0 12
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 557% | 37.1% 51% 1.2% 0.0% 0.9%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, . 43 43 594 540 166 43 0 17
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. i i 437% | 39.7% | 12.2% 3.2% 0.0% 13%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 179 | 166 [ 107 86 37 952
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 13.2% | 12.2% 7.9% 6.3% 27% 70.0%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . s a5 | B2 63 7 0 27
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 59.0% | 33.2% 4.6% 1.3% 0.0% 2.0%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 52 57 172 359 682 38
Q10 - 1.8 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 3.8% 4.2% 12.6% | 26.4% | 50.1% 2.8%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, . ao | 37 | PP 0 33
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. ! . 31.2% | 402% | 20.2% 6.0% 0.0% 2.4%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . aa | an | 8| 22| 00| 36 0 26
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . - 48.9% | 38.9% 7.6% 2.6% 0.0% 1.9%
PO 57 10 OB AL IR BATT D (RGBT, ) ) ) 486 | 78 25 50 | 938 [ 44
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 35.7% 5.7% 1.8% 3.7% 69.0% 3.0%
PO 212 B R R BT LS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . aa | a5 | 70 %8| O 23 0 29
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . . 515% | 40.3% 4.4% 1.7% 0.0% 21%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, ) ez | as | BT B B8 26 0 27
You achieved the course objectives. : : 39.0% | 50.6% 6.5% 1.9% 0.0% 20%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6F(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 662 | 924 | 576 | 399 | 486 | 188
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 487% | 67.9% | 42.4% | 2903% | 357% | 13.8%
study, . i E . . k
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 < TRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) ) ) ) 248 [ 361 | 394 | 391 | 425 | 473
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 182% | 265% | 29.0% | 28.8% | 313% | 34.8%
improved through the course study. : : : : ! :
BT SR TOBREBYRUTONELLS? ] s as | P2 29 16 0 269
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 553% | 21.6% 219% 1.0% 0.0% 19.8%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 4 ! 2 0 ! 1,353
Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 99.5%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 EEKSHY RBECEIZ7Z7VI—b (REH_REHPBRARABRNB) £5HER (EREH)
EREENNE BlEEK 5,083

[EIR=E 1,797
[P 35.4%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 46 47 1179 554 37 22 Y 5
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 65.6% | 30.8% 21% 1.0% 0.0% 0.3%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 43 PR B B B 0 8
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 46.0% | 36.7% | 12.6% 42% 0.0% 0.4%
fepl XL AINERDICESTUELLS, i a2 4 711 764 255 61 0 6
The course level was appropriate. 39.6% | 425% | 142% | 34% | 00% | 03%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 742 648 275 120 0 12
(VN L7=1, - 4.1 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 413% | 36.1% | 153% | 6.7% 0.0% 0.7%
REMITRT D74 —R /N0 (R REL Y FE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FHRHMICH 726 617 281 163 0 10
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.1 4.3
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 404% | 343% | 15.6% 9.1% 0.0% 0.6%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 850 687 176 72 0 12
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 47.3% | 38.2% 9.8% 4.0% 0.0% 0.7%
BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, 875 680 164 65 0 13
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class B 4.3 4.3
g . 487% | 37.8% | 9.1% 3.6% 0.0% 0.7%
PO L T LU/ T S RA T S0 EHGEIR AT, 22 LER)., ) ) ) 405 | 288 | 169 [ 163 | 80 [ 1079
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 225% | 16.0% 9.4% 91% 4.5% 60.0%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . 43 a5 | BT OO e | ¥ 0 25
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 479% | 39.0% 9.1% 2.6% 0.0% 1.4%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 162 199 486 549 381 20
(e [0] - 2.6 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 9.0% 11.1% | 27.0% | 30.6% | 21.2% 1.1%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIICBIL TR R &R AU BE LEYLE LEA, . aa | sy | 3FP| M| PR PR 0 30
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . . 181% | 247% | 31.9% | 23.7% 0.0% 1.7%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . s ap | B0 | 08O | 193 | 94 0 22
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 450% | 37.8% | 10.7% 5.09% 0.0% 1.0%
PO 57 10 OB AL IR BATT D (RGBT, ) ) ) 257 51 40 15 | 1634 29
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 14.3% 2.8% 229 0.8% 90.9% 1.6%
PO 212 B R R BT LS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . PO O A e B 0 28
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 44.4% | 413% | 10.2% 2.6% 0.0% 1.6%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, . a1 | as | 2| BB FT| e 0 29
You achieved the course objectives. 302% | 49.7% | 15.4% 3.1% 0.0% 1.6%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6%(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 874 | 1,087 1 285 | 93 | 164 | 450
i:zt;se the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 486% | 605% | 15.9% 5.09% 9.1% 25.0%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 N THRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) . . . 96 | 170 | 335 | 495 | 300 | 937
_(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.3% 9.5% 186% | 275% | 16.7% | 52.1%
improved through the course study.
T SR TOBREBYRUGTONELLS? ] s . | B 61 37 0 475
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. 495% | 18.6% 3.4% 2.1% 0.0% 26.4%
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 ZDAtE
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 13 14 10 ! 2 | 1758
Can be used for optional question. 0.7% 0.8% 0.6% 0.1% 0.1% 97.8%
EE R 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 FEKFH BEXICETZ7Z7V7—b (REH_BREHBRREABERA) £5ER (EREH)
FETHAE AiEEN 2,214

[EIR=E 654
[P 29.5%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ] a7 a7 453 182 16 1 0 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 69.3% | 27.8% 2.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | aa | 2| 16 0 13
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 50.3% | 35.0% | 10.2% 2.4% 0.0% 2.0%
fepl ZERLAINEADICESTUELLS, i ad 44 333 241 53 13 0 14
The course level was appropriate. . . 509% | 36.9% 8.1% 2.0% 0.0% 219%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 317 215 85 23 0 14
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 485% | 329% | 13.0% | 3.5% 0.0% 21%
REMITRT D74 —R /N0 (R REL Y FE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FHRHMICH 289 206 105 38 0 16
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.2 4.3
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 442% | 31.5% | 16.1% 5.8% 0.0% 2.4%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 336 232 58 13 0 15
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 514% | 355% 8.9% 2.0% 0.0% 2.3%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, . a4 43 350 200 75 12 0 17
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. . i 535% | 30.6% | 11.5% 1.8% 0.0% 26%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 164 | 131 102 82 24 354
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 251% | 200% | 15.6% | 12.5% 3.7% 54.1%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . aa | a5 | B 2| %3 8 0 15
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 50.6% | 37.8% 8.1% 1.0% 0.0% 23%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 105 116 164 119 134 16
(e [0] - 29 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 16.1% | 17.7% | 25.1% | 18.2% | 20.5% 2.4%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIICBIL TR R &R AU BE LEYLE LEA, . ag | a7 | V| BT 0| B 0 14
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 26.1% | 35.3% | 23.9% | 12.5% 0.0% 2.1%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . 43 an | 3O Y| 35 0 13
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. ' - 483% | 343% | 10.1% 5.4% 0.0% 2.0%
PO &5 ' OB BRI BATT D (RGBT, ) ) ) 428 14 7 576 | 22
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 17.4% 43% 219% 11% 88.1% 3.4%
PPN 212 B R R P T LS (BB A B SR TOELEA, . aa | a5 | BT 60 8 0 18
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . . 515% | 35.3% 9.0% 1.0% 0.0% 2.8%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, ) a2 | 4z | BB ™ 65 13 0 7
You achieved the course objectives. - : 36.4% | 49.1% 9.9% 2.0% 0.0% 26%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6F(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 321 | 449 | 155 | 96 | 142 | 113
i:zt;se the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 491% | 687% | 23.7% | 147% | 21.7% | 17.3%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
Q17 YR TRATE IV EHORIRT, 2 LEH) R R R 63 194 163 202 182 229
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 9.6% 207% | 24.9% | 309% | 27.8% | 35.0%
improved through the course study. : : : : ! :
T SR TOBREBYRUGTONELLS? ] s as | B P n 13 0 110
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 587% | 20.8% 1.7% 2.0% 0.0% 16.8%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) ! ! 6 0 0 646
Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 0.2% 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 98.8%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 FEMEH BRRICEIZ7VI7—b (KREH_BREXYWERRBENE) £5HER(EREFR)

EREXERAE ey [P
G 2053
% 51.3%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ) g a7 1,655 355 30 1 0 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : . 80.6% | 17.3% 1.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.1%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . a6 | aa | 1PF P2 ¥ 0 6
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 65.9% | 25.4% 6.6% 1.8% 0.0% 0.3%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s s 1,233 650 133 30 0 7
The course level was appropriate. 60.1% | 31.7% 6.5% 1.5% 0.0% 0.3%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,261 526 189 67 0 10
(VN L7=1, - 4.5 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 614% | 25.6% | 9.2% 3.3% 0.0% 0.5%
REMITRT D74 —R /N0 (R REL Y FE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FHRHMICH 1,185 528 235 93 0 12
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.4 43
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 57.7% | 25.7% | 11.4% 4.5% 0.0% 0.6%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,301 581 117 40 0 14
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 63.4% | 28.3% 5.7% 1.9% 0.0% 0.7%
BEFBEETIRFRINTUELLA, 1,240 | 603 | 142 | 58 0 10
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class B 4.5 4.3
g . 604% | 294% | 6.9% 2.8% 0.0% 0.5%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBA T S (R, B LER). ) ) ) 318 | 275 | 177 | 193 | 124 | 1327
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 155% | 13.4% 8.6% 9.4% 6.0% 64.6%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . s | a5 | 1PE 0| 38 0 26
You were satisfied with taking this course. . : 64.9% | 26.6% 5.3% 1.9% 0.0% 1.3%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 93 172 564 730 475 19
Q10 - 24 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 4.5% 8.4% 275% | 356% | 23.1% 0.9%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, . 29 .y | BB | B3| T 23 0 31
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 335% | 309% | 22.3% | 11.8% 0.0% 1.5%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . aa | ap |1 67T | B0 90 0 "
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 53.3% | 33.0% 2.8% 4.4% 0.0% 0.5%
PO &5 ' OB BRI BATT D (RGBT, ) ) ) 812 | 158 | 63 43 | 1409 45
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 39.6% 77% 3.1% 2.19% 68.6% 209
BEEEAERLYT VL IEEA A ShTOE LD, 1,260 | 631 | 108 | 39 0 15
Q14 The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved ° 4.5 4.5
’ 61.4% | 30.7% 5.3% 1.9% 0.0% 0.7%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, ) aa | 4z | BT 37 0 19
You achieved the course objectives. 483% | 40.7% 8.3% 1.8% 0.0% 0.9%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6%(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 864 | 1,307 | 553 | 622 | 648 | 253
i:zt;se the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 421% | 637% | 26.9% | 303% | 31.6% | 12.3%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 N THRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) ) ) ) 194 304 | 412 [ 807 | 634 | 728
_(Contlnuatlon from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 9.4% 148% | 201% | 393% | 309% | 355%
improved through the course study.
BT SR TOBREBYRUTONELLS? ] a7 as | P 27 19 0 306
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. 65.5% | 17.4% 1.3% 0.9% 0.0% 14.9%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 73 22 8 5 5 | 1942
Can be used for optional question. 3.6% 11% 0.4% 0.2% 0.2% 94.6%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 EEKSHY RBECEIZ7Z7VI—b (REH_REHPBRARABRNB) £5HER (EREH)
BABEEAXERE BlEEK 2,274

[EIR=E 970
[P 42.7%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 48 47 762 187 14 6 Y 1
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : . 786% | 19.3% 1.4% 0.6% 0.0% 0.1%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . s aa | 810 70 13 0 0
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 635% | 27.9% 7.29% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 45 44 566 316 64 21 0 3
The course level was appropriate. . . 58.4% | 32.6% 6.6% 229 0.0% 0.3%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 576 287 75 28 0 4
(VN L7=1, - 4.5 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 594% | 29.6% | 7.7% 2.9% 0.0% 0.4%
REMITRT D74 —R /N0 (R REL Y FE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FHRHMICH 566 273 83 44 0 4
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.4 43
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 58.4% | 28.1% 8.6% 4.5% 0.0% 0.4%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 636 261 50 18 0 5
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.6 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 65.6% | 26.9% 5.2% 1.9% 0.0% 0.5%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, . 43 43 494 324 103 42 0 7
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. i i 50.9% | 33.4% | 10.6% 4.3% 0.0% 0.7%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 125 99 82 92 32 691
Q8 s ) ; . . - R -
elect anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 12.9% | 10.2% 8.5% 9.5% 33% 71.2%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . as | a5 | BB | 20 8 0 "
You were satisfied with taking this course. . : 66.8% | 25.1% 5.0% 1.9% 0.0% 1.1%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 49 55 156 310 386 14
(e [0] - 2.0 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 5.1% 5.7% 16.1% | 32.0% | 39.8% 1.4%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, . 29 .y | 302 B0 B % 0 16
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 31.1% | 34.9% | 22.5% 9.8% 0.0% 1.6%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . 43 as | BB 53 0 7
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. ' - 49.9% | 34.3% 9.6% 5.5% 0.0% 0.7%
PO 57 10 OB AL IR BATT D (RGBT, ) ) ) 695 [ 75 25 38 [ 873 | 2
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 71.6% 77% 2.6% 3.9% 38.5% 209
PO 212 B R R BT LS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . as | a5 | %8| 30| %° 18 0 6
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . . 61.6% | 31.9% 4.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.6%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, ) ez | as | MO OB 24 0 K
You achieved the course objectives. : : 456% | 43.3% 77% 25% 0.0% 0.9%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6%(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 547 | €50 | 290 | 249 | 179 | 130
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 56.4% | 67.0% | 29.9% | 257% | 185% | 13.4%
study, E ik i . . -
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 < TRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) . . . 60 | 106 | 177 | 295 | 255 | 473
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 6.0% 109% | 182% | 304% | 263% | 48.8%
improved through the course study. : : : : ! :
T SR TOBREBYRUGTONELLS? ] a7 s 560 | 175 21 15 0 199
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 57.7% | 18.0% 229 1.5% 0.0% 20.5%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 3 0 ! 0 0 966
Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 99.6%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 EEKSHY RBECEIZ7Z7VI—b (REH_REHPBRARABRNB) £5HER (EREH)
ABEEERAE BlEEK 2,264

[EIR=E 876
[P 38.7%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, i as a7 693 157 16 8 0 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : . 791% | 17.9% 1.8% 0.9% 0.0% 0.2%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . s aa | 22 7 0 1
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 63.8% | 25.6% 8.6% 1.9% 0.0% 0.1%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 45 44 542 258 60 14 0 2
The course level was appropriate. . . 61.9% | 29.5% 6.8% 1.6% 0.0% 0.2%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 482 244 104 39 0 7
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 55.0% | 27.9% | 11.9% | 45% 0.0% 0.8%
REMISHTZ71—R /N0 (KRR OREL FTE—TOIXY b Fvr % ORI E) ERMICE 513 210 108 39 0 6
(L /b hTWELED, - 4.4 43
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 58.6% | 24.0% | 123% 4.5% 0.0% 0.7%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 568 238 49 17 0 4
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.6 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 64.8% | 27.2% 5.6% 1.9% 0.0% 0.5%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, ) 45 a3 433 267 122 51 0 3
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. - i 49.4% | 305% | 13.9% 5.8% 0.0% 0.3%
THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 157 1 102 70 83 31 580
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 17.9% | 11.6% 8.0% 9.5% 35% 66.2%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . as | a5 | B 2% 14 0 6
You were satisfied with taking this course. . : 66.7% | 26.5% 4.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.7%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 59 31 101 200 480 5
Q10 - 1.8 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 6.7% 3.5% 11.5% | 22.8% | 54.8% 0.6%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, . a6 | sy | FM| PR RV 0 14
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 27.9% | 255% | 24.9% | 20.2% 0.0% 1.6%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . 43 an | PO 0| B 31 0 9
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. ' - 49.1% | 36.5% 9.8% 3.5% 0.0% 1.0%
PO 57 10 OB AL IR BATT D (RGBT, ) ) ) 667 75 48 42 | 249 | 24
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 76.1% 8.6% 5.5% 48% 28.4% 27%
PO 212 B R R BT LS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . as | a5 | 2] 20| 38 15 0 8
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . . 62.3% | 30.7% 43% 1.7% 0.0% 0.9%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, ) aa | as | P23 OGS 21 0 8
You achieved the course objectives. . : 52.4% | 38.0% 6.3% 2.4% 0.0% 0.9%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6%(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 380 | 510 | 292 | 121 | 107 | 182
i:zt;se the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 434% | 582% | 333% | 13.8% | 12.2% | 208%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 < TRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) ) ) ) 43 [ 103 | 141 ) 283 | 193 | 417

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have
improved through the course study.

4.9% 11.8% | 16.1% | 32.3% | 22.0% | 47.6%

T SR TOBREBYRUGTONELLS? ] a7 s 531 | 126 7 n 0 191
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 60.6% | 14.4% 1.9% 1.3% 0.0% 21.8%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 7 5 0 0 ! 863
Can be used for optional question. 0.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 98.5%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft

B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)

21



[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 EEKSHY RBECEIZ7Z7VI—b (REH_REHPBRARABRNB) £5HER (EREH)
AMNEERAE BlEEK 1,391

EEEHK 831
[EP 59.7%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 47 610 197 13 8 Y 3
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 73.4% | 23.7% 1.6% 1.0% 0.0% 0.4%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, ) aa | aa | RO 15 0 3
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 56.7% | 32.7% 8.4% 1.8% 0.0% 0.4%
PRl EHL LR ENICESTUELEA. ] s aa | 03 80 18 0 3
The course level was appropriate. . ! 504% | 37.4% 9.6% 209 0.0% 0.4%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 441 287 74 21 0 8
(VN L7=1, - 4.4 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 53.1% | 345% | 8.9% 2.5% 0.0% 1.0%
RHICHT 274 —R /80 (RAREL STE—TDIAAY M, FIyI% ORI E) IERRMICE 495 226 74 26 0 10
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.4 4.3
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 59.6% | 27.2% 8.9% 3.1% 0.0% 1.2%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 503 274 35 14 0 5
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 60.5% | 33.0% 4.2% 1.7% 0.0% 0.6%
POl & =¥ BERT TRABENTOELLA, . a5 | as | 5| 2| B 15 0 8
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. : i 58.4% | 30.7% 8.2% 1.8% 0.0% 1.0%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 149 1 127 69 42 38 536
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 17.9% | 15.3% 8.3% 5.19% 4.6% 64.5%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. ) s a5 | PO Y 13 0 °
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 59.7% | 33.2% 45% 1.6% 0.0% 1.1%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 280 61 103 162 211 14
Q10 - 3.0 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 33.7% 73% 124% | 19.5% | 25.4% 1.7%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIICBIL TR R &R AU BE LEYLE LEA, ) s | sy | 2 2B 98 0 16
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 30.0% | 345% | 21.8% | 11.8% 0.0% 1.9%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . az | a2 | 3] 2 34 0 12
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. ' - 44.4% | 39.1% | 11.0% 41% 0.0% 1.4%
PR 72 11 COIBE RIS LIRE R AT 0 CHHGRIRT) . ) ) ) 301 54 29 25 627 21
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 36.2% 6.5% 3.5% 3.0% 75.5% 25%
PO 212 B R R BT LS (BB A B SR TVE LA, ) aa | a5 | 7] 34 12 0 7
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . . 50.2% | 42.2% 41% 1.4% 0.0% 2.0%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, ) ez | 4z | ] ® 70 18 0 19
You achieved the course objectives. ' : 413% | 45.8% 8.4% 229 0.0% 239
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6F(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 510 | 574 | 224 | 125 | 236 | 118
i:zt;se the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 61.4% | 69.1% | 27.0% | 150% | 28.4% | 14.2%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PRRA & T < TRA T2 S0 EHGRIR AT, 22 LER) ) ) ) 162 1 211 | 237 | 314 | 197 | 326
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 195% | 254% | 285% | 37.8% | 23.7% | 39.2%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
BT ERCOBREBYRTONE LA ? ) a6 a6 354 | 122 14 20 0 321
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 426% | 14.7% 1.7% 2.4% 0.0% 38.6%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
LY ZE DB TEEL TS, . . . 29 31 4 ! 1 767
Can be used for optional question. 3.5% 3.7% 0.5% 0.1% 0.1% 92.3%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 EEKSHY RBECEIZ7Z7VI—b (REH_REHPBRARABRNB) £5HER (EREH)
EEFEL SN BlEEK 2,538

[EIR=E 1115
[P 43.9%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 48 47 925 176 10 1 Y 3
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : . 83.0% | 15.8% 0.9% 0.1% 0.0% 0.3%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | aa | 8| 3| 00| 20 0 4
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 58.2% | 29.9% 9.0% 2.6% 0.0% 0.4%
fepl XL AINERDICESTUELLS, i 45 44 606 424 74 7 0 4
The course level was appropriate. 543% | 38.0% 6.6% 0.6% 0.0% 0.4%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 599 334 124 50 0 8
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 53.7% | 30.0% [ 11.1% | 45% 0.0% 0.7%
RHICHT 274 —R /80 (RAREL STE—TDIAAY M, FIyI% ORI E) IERRMICE 598 325 140 44 0 8
(L /b hTWELED, - 4.3 4.3
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 53.6% | 29.1% | 12.6% 3.9% 0.0% 0.7%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 662 339 82 26 0 6
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 59.4% | 30.4% 74% 2.3% 0.0% 0.5%
PO €15 B (R Y TRABINTNE LA, . as | as | TP 08| 4 12 0 7
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. . i 64.9% | 27.6% 5.7% 11% 0.0% 0.6%
THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 171 | 158 f 68 69 39 | 789
Qs Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) B B B
s P g Y - 153% | 142% | 61% | 62% | 35% | 66.3%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . s as | 2T %0 B 0 18
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 59.1% | 33.8% 45% 1.0% 0.0% 1.6%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 363 143 220 213 164 12
Q10 - 33 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 326% | 128% | 19.7% | 19.1% | 14.7% 1.1%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIICBIL TR R &R AU BE LEYLE LEA, . 37 4y | 302 | 33| e | 190 0 16
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 271% | 308% | 23.7% | 17.0% 0.0% 1.4%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . 43 ap | B F 0 10
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 485% | 37.5% 9.8% 3.3% 0.0% 0.9%
PO 57 10 OB AL IR BATT D (RGBT, ] » ] 129 8 4 12 ] 1058 [ 12
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 11.6% 0.7% 0.4% 11% 94.9% 11%
PPN 212 B R R P T LS (BB A B SR TOELEA, . as | a5 | B2 Y 14 0 21
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 57.0% | 35.3% 4.6% 13% 0.0% 1.9%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, ) ez | a3 | PR B E " 0 22
You achieved the course objectives. 415% | 48.3% 73% 1.0% 0.0% 20%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6F(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 551 | 729 | 205 | 143 | 294 | 208
i:zt;se the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 494% | 654% | 18.4% | 12.8% | 26.4% | 18.7%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 < TRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) ) ) ) 144 [ 160 | 247 [ 442 | 222 | 434

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have
improved through the course study.

129% | 143% | 22.2% | 39.6% | 19.9% | 38.9%

Q18 ERTOEREILFYRLTObIELLD,? ) .6 46 444 127 15 35 0 494
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. ’ ’ 398% | 11.4% 13% 3.1% 00% | 443%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
Q19 BEDERIHESTEIZL TSI, ) ) ] 2 1 0 0 0 1,112
Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 01% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99.7%
C[=Fabul 5 4 3 2 1 zoft

B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 FEKEH TBECEITZ7VI—b (REH_BREHBEABAHENB) £5ER (ZRER)
HEEENE BIEEH 5,394

mEEH 2,051
[P 38.0%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ) a7 a7 1,563 | 435 39 1 0 3
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 76.2% | 21.2% 1.9% 0.5% 0.0% 0.1%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | aa | VRO ST T8 0 5
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 54.6% | 32.2% | 10.6% 23% 0.0% 0.2%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s s 1,220 | 650 140 36 0 5
The course level was appropriate. . . 595% | 31.7% 6.8% 1.8% 0.0% 0.2%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 972 635 334 106 0 4
(VN L7=1, - 4.2 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 474% | 31.0% | 16.3% 5.2% 0.0% 0.2%
REMITRT D74 —R /N0 (R REL Y FE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FHRHMICH 985 574 341 138 0 13
(L /b hTWELED, - 4.2 4.3
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 48.0% | 28.0% | 16.6% 6.7% 0.0% 0.6%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 1,174 659 150 58 0 10
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 572% | 32.1% 7.3% 2.8% 0.0% 0.5%
PO €15 B (RS TRABINTNE LA, . a1 ag | 02 | 697 | 392 | 149 0 m
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. . i 39.1% | 34.0% | 19.1% 73% 0.0% 0.5%
RO DXL TE LB/ EEBA T S (IR, L), ) ) ) 854 [ 220 | 179 | 197 | 70 | 1367
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 173% | 10.7% 8.7% 9.6% 3.4% 66.7%
Q9 IDFEFLEELTHRETIBRATLED, i .6 45 1318 578 108 29 0 18
You were satisfied with taking this course. . : 64.3% | 28.0% 5.3% 1.4% 0.0% 0.9%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 24 62 263 446 1,241 15
(e [0] - 1.6 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 1.2% 3.0% 12.8% | 21.7% | 60.5% 0.7%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, . S N I Bl B B 0 26
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 235% | 285% | 26.6% | 20.2% 0.0% 1.3%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . s ap | B B3| 2O | 08 0 8
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. - - 412% | 40.6% | 12.7% 5.1% 0.0% 0.4%
PO 57 10 OB AL IR BATT D (RGBT, ) ) I BLACA N L L IR AL I
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 71.7% 9.3% 8.0% 8.3% 22.2% 1.4%
PPN 212 B R R P T LS (BB A B SR TOELEA, . P U R A B 0 13
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . . 56.9% | 35.6% 5.0% 1.9% 0.0% 0.6%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, . aa | as | T BB BT 0 13
You achieved the course objectives. . : 486% | 42.1% 6.7% 2.0% 0.0% 0.6%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6%(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 933 | 1,349 1 573 | 150 | 205 | 363
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 455% | 658% | 27.9% 7.3% 100% | 17.7%
study, . . i . K .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
Q17 YR TRATE IV EHORIRT, 2 LEH) R R R 131 31 322 643 526 900
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 6.4% 152% | 157% | 31.4% | 256% | 43.0%
improved through the course study. . : ! : ! :
BT SR TOBREBYRUTONELLS? ] a7 as | PR 8 56 40 0 264
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 65.5% | 17.0% 27% 2.0% 0.0% 12.9%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 7 2 2 ! 0 [ 2089
Can be used for optional question. 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 99.4%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@0}l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes , such as the reason for the above BIRXBETIE R WD, RRTEXFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 FEHEFH BWEICBAIZ 77—~ (REH_FEHBEAREBRNE) £5ER (EREH)
#'szﬂ-lﬁﬁlﬁ’%ﬁﬁﬂa BIEEH 2,119

[EIR=E 960
[P 45.3%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ] a7 a7 662 269 19 7 0 3
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 69.0% | 28.0% 2.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.3%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 43 aa | EETLTEOM 0 6
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. i . 477% | 35.1% | 12.0% 4.6% 0.0% 0.6%
fepl XL AINERDICESTUELLS, i a2 4 424 368 127 38 0 3
The course level was appropriate. ' " | 442% | 383% | 132% | 40% | 00% | 03%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 399 318 184 53 0 6
(VN L7=1, - 4.1 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 416% | 33.1% | 19.2% 5.5% 0.0% 0.6%
REMISHTD2T1—R /N7 (BRRRHL RFTE—TOIAY N FIorBORMAE) EHRIICH 465 265 151 70 0 9
(L /b hTWELED, - 4.2 4.3
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 484% | 27.6% | 15.7% 7.3% 0.0% 0.9%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 483 349 83 39 0 6
(@[GM The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 50.3% | 36.4% 8.6% 4.1% 0.0% 0.6%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, . 39 43 297 359 206 95 0 3
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. ; i 30.9% | 37.4% | 21.5% 9.9% 0.0% 0.3%
THLTELVE BT EERA T SO (GBI T, 2 LE )., 229 | 119 | 100 97 39 572
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 239% | 12.4% | 104% | 101% 41% 59.6%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . 43 as | 2P0 36 0 7
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 472% | 41.0% 73% 3.8% 0.0% 0.7%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 7 15 70 200 660 8
Q10 - 1.4 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 0.7% 1.6% 73% | 20.8% | 68.8% | 0.8%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, . 23 L L L 0 18
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. i . 16.7% | 22.6% | 32.5% | 26.4% 0.0% 1.9%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . a6 | ap | 2| 3P| 20| 62 0 14
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . - 16.6% | 391% | 26.0% | 16.9% 0.0% 1.5%
PO 57 10 OB AL IR BATT D (RGBT, ) ) ) 192 | 33 19 12| 773 | 30
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 20.0% 3.4% 2.0% 1.3% 80.5% 3.19%
PO 212 B R R BT LS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . az | a5 | P04 80 87 0 12
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. ' . 43.8% | 42.8% 8.3% 3.9% 0.0% 13%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, ) a1 PP AL B B B 0 10
You achieved the course objectives. : : 32.4% | 48.1% | 13.8% 47% 0.0% 1.0%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6%(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 289 | 590 | 364 | 14 35 | 210
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 301% | 615% | 37.9% 1.5% 3.6% 21.9%
study, . . i . . i
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 < TRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) ) ) ) 22 | 253 | 103 [ 165 | 143 | 476
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 239% 26.4% | 107% | 17.2% | 149% | 49.6%
improved through the course study. : : ! : i !
T SR TOBREBYRUGTONELLS? ] s s 581 | 243 39 10 0 87
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 605% | 25.3% 41% 1.0% 0.0% 9.1%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 7 2 3 ! 0 947
Can be used for optional question. 0.7% 0.2% 0.3% 0.1% 0.0% 98.6%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#E] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18

5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4#7 71 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—>3> 7 Presentation skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:

5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered

1.332=/—>3> 7] Communication skill
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2021 EEKSHY RBECEIZ7Z7VI—b (REH_REHPBRARABRNB) £5HER (EREH)
HEERE BlEEK 6116

[EIR=E 2,899
&%= 47.4%

B & # #EE (%)
2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 47 2110 686 7 24 Y 8
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 728% | 23.7% 2.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.3%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . s aa | 17PB B38| 20| 73 0 10
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 59.6% | 28.9% 8.6% 25% 0.0% 0.3%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] 3 i 1,457 | 1,033 315 82 0 12
The course level was appropriate. ' " | 503% | 356% | 109% | 28% | 00% | 0.4%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,754 807 239 79 0 20
(VN L7=1, - 4.5 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 60.5% | 27.8% | 8.2% 2.7% 0.0% 0.7%
REMITRT D74 —R /N0 (R REL Y FE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FHRHMICH 1,607 866 302 106 0 18
(L] e bhTWELED, - 4.4 43
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 55.4% | 29.9% | 104% 3.7% 0.0% 0.6%
SEILLDHRAL I T AL BREDERLEETITRARINTVE LD, 1,594 942 272 78 0 13
[@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 55.0% | 32.5% 9.4% 2.7% 0.0% 0.4%
Q7 BEFBERTI RIS AINTVELED, ) aa 43 1,663 901 246 72 0 17
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. . i 574% | 31.1% 8.5% 25% 0.0% 0.6%
PO L T LU/ T S RA T S0 (EHGEIR AT, 22 LER)., ) ) ) 518 | 485 | 216 | 342 | 183 | 1734
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 17.9% | 16.7% 75% 11.8% 6.3% 59.8%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . as | a5 |07 00 O 7O 0 23
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 58.9% | 31.4% 6.6% 2.4% 0.0% 0.8%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 78 195 675 1,020 906 25
Q10 - 2.1 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 2.7% 6.7% | 233% | 352% | 31.3% | 0.9%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, . 29 e e B 0 30
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 297% | 35.2% | 25.1% 9.0% 0.0% 1.0%
P £ 1 LOBEDO S BE LIBES BOFBESHROLVTIA. . an ap | 1102 117B | 385 209 0 22
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . - 38.1% | 40.6% | 13.3% 7.09% 0.0% 0.8%
PO &5 ' OB BRI BATT D (RGBT, ) ) ) 859 | 116 | 66 65 | 2274 | 50
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 29.6% 4.0% 23% 229 78.4% 1.7%
PO 212 B R R BT LS (BB A B SR TVE LA, . aa | a5 | 1R 10O 98O 0 27
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . . 53.4% | 36.7% 6.8% 219% 0.0% 0.9%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, . an | as | E ROV 303 8 0 29
You achieved the course objectives. i : 40.8% | 44.9% | 10.5% 29% 0.0% 1.0%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6F(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 604 | 1,640 | 438 | 717 | 1313 | 466
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 208% | 56.6% | 15.1% | 24.7% | 453% | 16.1%
study, . X . . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 N THRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) . . . 165 | 248 | 455 | 771 | 684 | 1378
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.7% 8.6% 157% | 26.6% | 23.6% | 47.5%
improved through the course study. : ’ ! ! ! :
BT SR TOBREBYRUTONELLS? ] s as | 77TV e 1B 57 0 335
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 61.1% | 21.3% 41% 2.0% 0.0% 11.6%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) 14 8 3 2 0 [ 2872
Can be used for optional question. 0.5% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 99.1%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18
5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:
5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill
ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:
5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power
1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 FEHEFH BWEICBAIZ 77—~ (REH_FEHBEAREBRNE) £5ER (EREH)
2H— - REHE BEEH 1,602

EEEHK 913
[EP 57.0%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 47 683 204 19 5 Y 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 748% | 22.3% 21% 0.5% 0.0% 0.2%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, ) ae | aa | O 2B 16 0 2
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 66.8% | 23.9% 73% 1.8% 0.0% 0.2%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i a6 44 641 222 33 16 0 1
The course level was appropriate. . ! 702% | 24.3% 3.6% 1.8% 0.0% 0.1%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 626 211 51 20 0 5
Q4 %28 - 4.6 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 68.6% | 23.1% 5.6% 2.2% 0.0% 0.5%
RHICHT 274 —R /80 (RAREL STE—TDIAAY M, FIyI% ORI E) IERRMICE 423 265 128 83 0 14
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.1 4.3
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 46.3% | 29.0% | 14.0% 9.1% 0.0% 1.5%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 598 241 47 21 0 6
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.6 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 65.5% | 26.4% 51% 2.3% 0.0% 0.7%
POl & =¥ BERT TRABENTOELLA, . O P I e B 0 8
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 357% | 289% | 184% | 16.1% 0.0% 0.9%
THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 73 156 31 109 88 [ 587
Q8 ) ; . . - R -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 8.0% 17.1% 3.4% 11.9% 9.6% 64.3%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. ) as | a5 | B P 20 0 12
You were satisfied with taking this course. . : 67.4% | 23.5% 5.6% 209 0.0% 1.3%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 5 7 31 73 780 17
(e [0] - 1.2 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 0.5% 0.8% 3.4% 8.0% 85.4% 1.9%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, ) s | a7 | P2 PR B0 T8 0 10
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 25.4% | 30.4% | 25.2% | 17.9% 0.0% 1.1%
BUP) o711 L OBED S BE LI BES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . ao | ap | 33 OO 0 5
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 37.7% | 35.9% | 148% | 11.1% 0.0% 0.5%
PR 72 11 C OB RIS LIRE R AT 5 CHHGRIRT) . ) ) ) 378 72 35 36 583 19
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 41.4% 7.9% 3.8% 3.9% 63.9% 219%
PO 212 B R R BT LS (BB A B SR TVE LA, ) as | a5 | B | %P0 | %0 27 0 "
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . . 64.2% | 27.4% 43% 3.0% 0.0% 1.2%
BT 575 7 B R R E M TELERBNE T ) s as | B 2O 26 0 12
You achieved the course objectives. . : 57.8% | 31.8% 6.0% 2.8% 0.0% 13%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6F(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . [EEE LA B 58 | 430 | 260
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 18.9% | 23.8% 9.5% 6.4% 471% | 285%
study, i . . . . .
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
Q17 YR TRATE IV EHORIRT, 2 LEH) : : : 202 309 183 235 180 282
(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 221% | 33.8% | 200% | 25.7% | 19.7% | 30.9%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
BT ERCOBREBYRTONE LA ? ) a6 a6 558 | 198 44 26 0 87
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 61.1% | 21.7% 48% 2.8% 0.0% 9.5%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
LY ZE DB TEEL TS, . . . 6 0 3 0 0 904
Can be used for optional question. 0.7% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 99.0%
EE b 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#E] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18

5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction
3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method
2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification

Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:

5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill

ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:

5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered
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2021 EEKSHY RBECEIZ7Z7VI—b (REH_REHPBRARABRNB) £5HER (EREH)
BBICETBHE EEEH 1,642

[EIR=E 643
[P 39.2%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 47 466 158 15 4 Y Y
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 725% | 24.6% 23% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | aa | 3| B3| %3 13 0 0
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . : 535% | 36.2% 8.09% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i ad 44 354 226 46 13 0 4
The course level was appropriate. ' " | s5a% | 351% | 72% | 20% | 00% | 0.6%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 317 241 66 19 0 0
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 49.3% | 375% | 10.3% | 3.0% 0.0% 0.0%
REMITRT D74 —R /N0 (R REL Y FE—TOIAXY N FoyIBOBRNAE) FHRHMICH 302 213 91 35 0 2
(L] i bhTWE LD, - 4.2 4.3
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 47.0% | 33.1% | 14.2% 54% 0.0% 0.3%
SRICLZFAL I TIE AL ZEEOBRERETIIRARINTVE LD, 361 216 50 14 0 2
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 44 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 56.1% | 33.6% 7.8% 2.2% 0.0% 0.3%
PO €15 B (R Y TRABINTNE LA, . ez | as | 3] | OO0 22 0 1
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. i i 476% | 381% | 10.7% 3.4% 0.0% 0.2%
THRLTELNEB ST ERRA T S (EGRIRT, 2 LE). 108 | 80 46 66 30 | 430
Q8 s h : . . - - -
elect anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 16.8% | 12.4% 72% 10.3% 4.7% 66.9%
PO CoBERE R TER TSBNETLLA. . s W | B 10 0 "
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 59.7% | 32.2% 48% 1.6% 0.0% 1.7%
IOFREDTFE. EE. BEFE (BEFEIONZM) IKHEHALYFEHENSVIEBEMNIELE
e 45 52 123 168 253 2
(e [0] - 2.2 2.2
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 7.0% 8.1% 19.1% | 26.1% | 39.3% 0.3%
minutes of class time) for this class.
PPN 573713 COIREICBIL TR R &R U BRIE LY LE LEA, . S N i B 0 5
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : . 25.2% | 40.4% | 24.7% 8.9% 0.0% 0.8%
BUP) £ 1 L OBED S BE LIBES BOFBESHROLWTIA . . s e | 2B 23 0 1
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. - - 40.9% | 44.0% | 11.4% 3.6% 0.0% 0.2%
PO 57 10 OB AL IR BATT D (RGBT, ] » ] 86 19 8 8 604 2
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 13.4% 3.0% 1.0% 1.0% 93.9% 0.3%
PPN 212 B R RO T LS BB A B SN TVELEA, . as | a5 | 2] 32 13 0 4
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . . 54.9% | 37.5% 5.0% 2.0% 0.0% 0.6%
PO o7 1ok BB B A E TELEBVE T, . PP P I e I m 0 3
You achieved the course objectives. ' : 37.6% | 52.4% 7.8% 1.7% 0.0% 0.5%
DWCLAT10D S5, ZOBREDEEEEL TETDEB PR LICRIS7ERUONDEDETNTEA
BRPY <7 S EBGRIR AT, %2 LE ) #1581 6%(3 100 HAEL TEIEL TS, . . . 259 | 444 | 208 | 148 | 177 | 105
i:zt;se the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 403% | 691% | 32.3% | 23.0% | 275% | 16.3%
(15%F#X) DWCLAT10D 5, COREDEEEEL TTDEBPR LIRS ZED
PO %3 < TRA T S0 (EGRIRAT. 2 L EA) . . . 85 | 198 | 180 | 206 | 209 ) 185

(Continuation from #15)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have
improved through the course study.

13.2% | 30.8% | 28.0% | 32.0% | 32.5% | 28.8%

T SR TOBREBYRUGTONELLS? ] s as | 20T 4 14 0 225
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 451% | 17.1% 0.6% 229 0.0% 35.0%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zof |
PP HADERITH S TEIEL TR, ) ) ) ! 10 14 ! 0 617
Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 1.6% 229 0.2% 0.0% 96.0%
EE R 5 4 3 2 1 zoft

B DR (LEROBEDEHLE FREFEISHNULEALTEIW)
(@y{o)] Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above FIRRBEATIERV D, RRTEEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#E] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q15.Q18

5: 2385 Agree 4% T5B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ3BbH AL Somewhat Disagree  2:%5 B4 7%\ Disagree  ZDfth: KEI%E Unanswered

Q8:

5.9 MY F LT —R1 Y MRE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides or boardwork
A BEEYPTWEELF Clear and strong voice

3HRECE R ER DEM Effective use of textbook and handouts

2.3 FE—D;EH Effective use of Manavi system

1.8Z T ILA DRI Trouble shooting

ZDfts: REIE Unanswered

Q10:

538 L L 3hrs. or more.

4 285 LA L 3BF/E A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
3.1 BFREILL_E2BF R SR 1hr. to less than 2hrs.
2.304 LA E1BERE SR 30min. to less than 1hr.
1.304 3% less than 30min.

Z Dt : KEIZ Unanswered

Q13:

5 IR NAICELR- B/ A %7 Interest in the class contents

4 $BE 5 RICEBK - BIO A H o7 Interest in the method of class instruction

3.RIEATE 75 5% - B AEICELE - B/O A o 7zInterest in the grading method

2.5%#EPRANED T T8 Recommendation from seniors or friends

1EEE S UL REF - BRIVED 120 D MERI B 72 55 Requirement for the grad uation and specific license or qualification
Z D : KEIE Unanswered

Q16:

5.4 71 Analytical ability 4.5 71 Thinking power 3.8l3& 7] Creative ability 2.7Lt>F—a> 7} Presentation skill 1.032=#4—33> 77 Communication skill

ZD e : REIZ Unanswered

Q17:

5.1)—4—> w71 Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3.Z{b5$ 571 Responding to change 2. 2 &1 Self-management power

1.B 2RI A Ability for self-realization  ZDfth: KEZ Unanswered

=15 ]

0% 10%
-O-' X3 Q1

—O— 24Ty Q3

Q5

Q7

Q9

Qn

20%

30%

50% 60% 70%

80% 90%

100%

A A

A |

Q13 T

Q15

Q17

. s

|-

N 2 =

Z0fth

36
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I. FRFHLREN

WA TE—

e R Qt‘ g;’g @%gﬁf% QIBELAIL | QAWARME | Q574 KD @2?’; OEEI—%;S Q9 B E o %f%g * i gfé’im E}é%é g%}:ﬁ% E‘i;é'}fg Qi8iEMERE
EESHHE ( o | 47 45 44 44 44 45 43 45 19 38 44 45 43 45
%gffﬁiﬁg g msu o a4z 44 44 44 43 45 43 45 25 38 42 45 43 47
ERmEEHsE (k| 48 47 46 45 45 47 47 47 26 40 46 47 44 47
HEVATLER (s o a7 44 44 43 43 44 42 45 2.1 37 43 45 44 47
WRCCLEEEE ( ok )| 46 45 44 45 44 45 43 45 18 40 44 44 43 45
EmEEHHE (v | 46 43 42 4 4 43 43 43 26 34 42 43 4 48
EESHHE ( ke | 47 44 44 43 42 44 44 44 29 38 43 44 42 45
EEEXEHEE (B )| 48 46 45 45 44 45 45 46 24 39 44 45 44 47
DREEANER (v )| 4 45 45 45 44 46 43 46 20 39 43 45 43 47
AMEESHEE (L )| 48 45 45 43 44 46 42 46 18 36 43 45 44 47
ambEERHE (s )| 47 44 44 44 44 45 45 45 30 38 43 44 43 45
DERRERN (s« )| 48 44 45 43 43 45 45 45 33 37 43 45 43 48
HELEHE ( xE )| 47 44 45 42 42 44 4l 46 16 36 42 45 44 47
A eun (%A O 47 43 42 4 42 43 39 43 14 33 36 43 4 48
SNEEHE C nE )| 47 45 43 45 44 44 44 45 2.1 39 41 44 42 45
Af-v-REHE  ( afg | 47 46 46 45 4 46 38 46 12 36 40 45 45 48
SWCETEIHE (@ )| 47 44 44 43 42 44 43 45 22 38 42 45 43 45
e 47 44 44 44 43 45 43 45 22 37 42 45 43 48

37



2021 FEEfFHA

I. FRFHELEREH

UEHBELEE T 5D

T

a

Q1—Q6:$

BET X

Rit

Q6 A

5.0

REXEICEI S E M

RS
[{11]=3
% +H
B
TI
K W
BX g
(@)
g
o 1 o n o 0 o o n
un <t <t o o o o wn <
< %
5 2,
N e
. <+
: &
N e
< &
- %
< /VJ
0o L\w%
o | < N 7
>
@ w \N )
J L A
T 1 ’
([ 00 1
R X 7
IN > o 9
N o} ”
mw 7
£
~
< %ro
9]
& )
< 2
- I N I
< O
S) i ) i o n o o in
N < <t o ™ ~ ~ w <

Q5 74— KNy g

4.5

4.4

44 44 44 44

4.4

4.4

5.0

4.5

38



2021 FEERNFHA

Au
o (¢ - 5
m | : 3 2
g . i
b S| ﬂ g
o ; 5 s
: . o T
1) ° m
= 5. e
by ~ 'E
0 < @ °
; /. e
S . ;
#K ~ :
BIX . S
bid <
: S
3 = e S Tt R e = :
- — o o M.J M % a o N =
o
]
e
Jou
p W S
" U =
" e i :
¢ 1= = . ;
6 ~| HP B .
W.E @ _\mzl,ww E.E ™
: 2 it )
) WEJ M ]
oE| g © ; 4
= S ]
Al LU am
o S S E
oK " S .
) 2 )
B S
2 _._
iy ~
F&. @)
[~ o in |
Q N < Mw % w o N m i
N S moom S 3 & 3 g 38 o
S ¥ 2 2 p = g <

39



2021 FEERNFHA

XICEAI5EM

*\\

A

Q18:3=f

S ERSY-1i)

i
2

Q15: CHEEDEERE

46 46 46 46

4.7

46 4.6

46 46 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.7

4.7 4.7 4.7

4.4

4.4 4.3 4.3

4.3

4.4

4.3

44 4.4

4.3 4.3

4.5

40



I. FRFHELEREN

EDWCLA10EIRE—&

2021 EEFNFHA

PUCE DWCLAT0(%)

ren aiin | mEn | sen |V |, SR 1 UL | muven | miesen | sawen | sakmn
ERFHHE ( o | 411 | 490 | 384 | 120 | 180 6.3 150 | 178 | 176 | 277
Ry ¢ wsw | 492 | 648 | 527 | 258 | 193 7.4 139 | 207 | 354 | 342
ERE T ¢ x| 630 | 752 | 311 | 272 | 404 9.7 131 | 258 | 423 | 347
HEVATLPHHE ¢ e | 510 [ 693 [ 278 | 181 | 180 9.5 199 | 228 | 303 | 245
BHRLLEHAE ¢ o | 487 | 679 | 424 | 293 | 357 | 182 | 265 | 2900 | 288 | 313
EAEEHHE ¢ v | 486 | 605 | 159 5.2 9.1 5.3 9.5 186 | 275 | 167
RHFHHE ( ke | 491 | 687 | 237 | 147 | 217 9.6 297 | 249 | 309 | 278
RERTEHHE ¢ e o 421 | 637 | 269 [ 303 | 316 9.4 148 | 201 | 393 | 309
EAERAXFHHE (0~ )| 564 | 670 | 299 | 257 | 185 6.2 109 | 182 | 304 | 263
JUES S ¢ v | 434 | 582 | 333 | 138 | 122 49 118 | 161 | 323 | 220
RUHEERHE ¢ s | 614 | 691 | 270 | 150 | 284 | 195 | 254 | 285 | 378 | 237
EEEELERH ( s« )| 494 | 654 | 184 | 128 | 264 | 129 | 143 | 222 | 396 | 199
silPEHE « #m | 455 | 658 [ 279 7.3 10.0 6.4 152 | 157 | 314 | 256
wabg-EsaBEERE (=@ Ol 301 [ 615 [ 379 15 3.6 2.3 264 | 107 | 172 | 149
HEEHE « #m | 208 | 566 | 151 | 247 | 453 5.7 8.6 157 | 266 | 236
- RBER B ¢ atm | 189 | 238 9.5 6.4 471 | 221 | 338 | 200 | 257 | 197
ST BHE ( am >l 403 | 691 | 323 | 230 | 275 | 132 | 308 | 280 | 320 | 325

2% 432 | 625 | 274 | 180 | 247 9.3 171 | 202 | 309 | 253
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